
 

PSAAI COUNCILS 2023-2024 

 

 
1. Aerobiology 

Head: Dr. Maria Rowena B. Valerio 

Adviser: Dr. Mary Anne R. Castor 

Members: 

• Dr. Caroline Aquino 

• Dr. Gina Marie Ponio-Baloyo 

• Dr. Pascualito Concepion 

• Dr.Olivia Geronimo-De Jesus 

• Dr. Rael Dullano 

• Dr. Beatrice Vicente-Pascual 

• Dr. Roche Dana Reyes 

• Dr. Therese Tolentino 

• Dr. Cecil Wong-Chuah 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Allergic Rhinitis 

Head: Dr. Celine Antoinette Ng-Yapjuanco 

Members: 

• Dr. Maria Carmela Agustin-Kasala 

• Dr. Maria Cristina V. Balotro-Torres 

• Dr. Maria Rowena Niña G. Ticzon 

• Dr. Jenifer R. Otadoy-Agustin 

• Dr. Maria Ruth Reyes-Santos 

• Dr. Kristy M. Pinoy-Villamayor 

• Dr. Katherine Chiong-Manaysay 

• Dr. Kristine Marie Gutierrez-Gappy 

• Dr. Frances Tan 

• Dr. Cecil Wong-Chuah 

• Dr. Jennifer Serrano-Flores 

• Dr. Raissa Regina Rey-Chiong 

• Dr. Catherine Meryll Aquino-Cervantes 

• Dr. Roli June Banaag 

 

3. Anaphylaxis 

Head: Dr. Julia C. De Leon 

Members: 

• Dr. Maria Carmen D. Ang 

• Dr. Roxanne J. Casis-Hao 

• Dr. Mary Jane Villalba-Concepcion 

• Dr. Addah De Peralta 

• Dr. Karol Anne Camonayan-Flor 

• Dr. Irene Ngo Liu 

• Dr. Aimee Lou M. Nano 

• Dr. Mary Ann Jean Patrimonio 

• Dr. Edwin Sochayseng 

• Dr. Kristy M. Pinoy-Villamayor 

 

 

4. Arthropod Allergy 

• Head: Dr. Roche Dana Reyes 

Members: 

• Dr. Maria Socorro Agcaoili-De Jesus 



• Dr. Mary Anne S. Fran-Cuaresma 

• Dr. Aileen A. Elorde 

• Dr. Ian Fruto G. Teodorico 

• Dr. Pascualito I. Concepcion 

• Dr. Erika Marie Rangel 

 

 

5. Bronchial Asthma 

Head: Dr. Jennifer Serrano-Flores 

Co-Chair: Dr. Catherine Meryll Aquino-Cervantes 

Members: 

• Dr. Victoria V. Chato-Andeza 

• Dr. Hyacinth Claire Chacon 

• Dr. Gretchen Rosario Catbagan-Guerrero 

• Dr. Jennifer Serrano-Flores 

• Dr. Pia Angelica R. Habaña 

• Dr. Ivy G. Milanes 

• Dr. Grace Angela Garcia-Pimentel 

• Dr. Jacqueline Reyes-Rodolfo 

• Dr. Edwin Sochayseng 

• Dr. Celeste Tolentino 

• Dr. Cecil C. Wong-Chuah 

 

6. Dermatologic Allergy 

Head: Dr. Pauline Florence R. Santos Estrella 

Advisers: 

• Dr. Hilda Diana A. Alava 

• Dr. Cynthia Purificacion G. Ybiernas-Gallinero 

• Dr. Nenita L. Alberto 

Members: 

• Dr. Melissa Anne Rapadas-Aguirre 

• Dr. Roli June Banaag  

• Dr. Caroline C. Aquino 

• Dr. Raissa Regina R. Rey-Chiong 

• Dr. Pascualito I. Concepcion 

• Dr. Grace Angela Garcia-Pimentel 

• Dr. Joanne Michelle I. Mallillin 

• Dr. Tara T. Rivera 

 

 

7. Drug Allergy 

Head: Dr. Maria Carmen D. Ang 

Members: 

• Dr. Adelina Pring-Abarintos 

• Dr. Melissa Anne Rapadas-Aguirre 

• Dr. Ma. Lyn Benito 

• Dr. Vicky W. E. Biñas 

• Dr. Karol Anne amonayan-Flor 

• Dr. Mary Jane Villalba-Concepcion 

• Dr. Lynn Mae Dedase-Serame 

• Dr. Aileen A. Elorde 

• Dr. Phorenice Francisco 

• Dr. Alejandro P. Ortigas 

• Dr. Mary Ann Jean Patrimonio 

• Dr. Fatima Johanna T. Santos- Ocampo 

• Dr. Mary Grace H. Villa-Toledo 

• Dr. Venjilyn S. Villaver 

 

 

8. Environmental  



Head: Dr. Olivia Geronimo-De Jesus 

Co-chair: Dr. Donatela L. Duque 

Adviser: Dr. Maria Carmela Agustin-Kasala 

Members: 

• Dr. Adelina Pring-Abarintos 

• Dr. Danilo M. Alcantara 

• Dr. Gina Marie E. Ponio-Baloyo 

• Dr. Chona Bustamante-Burgonio 

• Dr. Cherry Ann Distor 

• Dr. Donatela Duque 

• Dr. Diosdado F. Jimenez, Jr 

• Dr. Noemi Marco 

• Dr. Therese Tolentino 

• Dr. Joanne Christine Vicencio 

 

9. Food Allergy 

Head: Dr. Roxanne J. Casis-Hao 

Members: 

• Dr. Marysia Stella T. Recto 

• Dr. Mary Anne R. Castor 

• Dr. Regina D. Capulong 

• Dr. Raquel Isabelle De Guzman-Donado 

• Dr. Phorenice Francisco 

• Dr. Joanne Michelle I. Mallillin 

• Dr. Aimee Lou M. Nano 

• Dr. Lou Ver Leigh A. Manzon-Reyes 

• Dr. Lynn Mae Dedase-Serame 

• Dr. Celine Antoinette Ng-Yapjuangco 

 

 

10. Immunologic Diseases 

Head: Dr. Fatima Johanna T. Santos-Ocampo 

Members: 

• Dr. Maria Carmen D. Ang 

• Dr. Catherine Meryll Aquino-Cervantes 

• Dr. Vicky W.E. Biñas 

• Dr. Addah De Peralta 

• Dr. Michelle Joy B. De Vera 

• Dr. Pauline Florence R. Santos Estrella 

• Dr. Phorenice Francisco 

• Dr. Rommel Crisenio M. Lobo 

• Dr. Glaiza Madulara 

• Dr. Joanne Michelle I. Mallillin 

• Dr. Ma. Stella Paspe 

• Dr. Frances Tan 

 

 

11. Immunotherapy 

Head: Dr. Aileen A. Elorde 

Advisers: 

• Dr. Maria Carmela Agustin-Kasala 

• Dr. Marysia Stella T. Recto 

Members: 

• Dr. Felicia Racquel Tayag 

• Dr. Melissa Anne Rapadas-Aguirre 

• Dr. Catherine Meryll Aquino-Cervantes 

• Dr. Jeannette Borgonia 

• Dr. Lynn Mae Dedase-Serame 

• Dr. Christopher Rey De Guzman 

• Dr. James Windford R. Gelaga 



• Dr. Frances Rose R. Palabrica-Ote 

• Dr. Edwin Sochayseng 

 

 

12. Occupational 

Head: Dr. Maria Rowena Niña G. Ticzon 

Co-chair: Dr. Maria Ruth G. Santos-Reyes 

Advisers:  

• Shirley L. Kwong – Buizon, MD 

• Jeannette A. Borgonia, MD  

Members: 

• Dr. Maria Cristina V. Balotro-Torres 

• Dr. Victoria V. Chato-Andeza 

• Dr. Pancho A. Ilag 

• Dr. James Windford R. Gelaga 

• Dr. Katherine T. Chiong- Manaysay 

• Dr. Lou Ver Leigh A. Manzon-Reyes 

• Dr. Grace Shieh-Alag 

• Dr. Kathleen Oloroso-Chavez 

 

 

 

 

13. Pollution 

Head: Dr. Hyacinth Claire T. Chacon 

Assistant Head: Dr. Pia Angelica R.  Habaña 

Adviser: Dr. Arlene Grace Sandejas 

Members:  

• Dr. Jacqueline Reyes-Rodolfo 

• Dr. Celeste C. Tolentino 

• Dr. Racquel Joy Young-So 

• Dr. Romelyn H. Sy 

• Dr. Katrina Faith A. San Gabriel 

• Dr. Marie Liz Bugho-Fortuna 

 

14. Reproductive Immunology / PSRI 

Head: Dr. Ma. Fredelita Carreon-Asuncion 

Assistant Head: Dr. Jovilia M. Abong 

Members: 

• Dr. Maria Socorro I. Agcaoili-De Jesus 

• Dr. Lara Theresa Alentajan-Aleta 

• Dr. Jenifer R. Otadoy-Agustin 

• Dr. Maria Carmen D. Ang 

• Dr. Cherie C. Ocampo-Cervantes 

• Dr. Radela Yvonne Ramos-Cortes 

• Dr. Caroline T. Gloria 

• Dr. Alric V. Mondragon 

• Dr. Alejandro P. Ortigas 

• Dr. Marysia Stella T. Recto 

• Dr. Rommel Crisenio M. Lobo 

 

15. School Allergy 

Head: Dr. Cecil Wong-Chuah 

Co-chair: Dr. Katherine T. Chiong-Manaysay 

Advisers: 

• Dr. Paulita Teruel 

• Dr. Caroline Gloria 

• Dr. Maria Cristina Balotro-Torres 

• Dr. Maria Rowena Niña Ticzon 

Members: 



• Dr. Caroline C. Aquino 

• Dr. Gretchen Rosario Catbagan-Guerrero 

• Dr. Lester Benjamin A. Chua 

• Dr. Therese Tolentino 

• Dr. Grace Angela Garcia-Pimentel 

• Dr. Glaiza Madulara 

• Dr. Celine Antoinette Ng-Yapjuangco 

• Dr. Maria Anna Victoria Nitorreda 

• Dr. Kathleen Q. Oloroso-Chavez 

• Dr. Katrina Faith San Gabriel 

• Dr. Grace Shieh-Alag 

• Dr. Jose Carlo Miguel Villanueva 

• Dr. Cecil Wong-Chuah 

 

16. Vaccine Council 

Head: Dr. Katrina Faith San Gabriel 

Co-chair: Dr. Raquel Isabelle De Guzman-Donado 

Advisers:  

• Dr. Marysia Stella Recto 

• Dr. Fatima Johanna Santos-Ocampo 

• Dr. Hilda Diana Alava 

 

 

Members: 

• Dr. Roli June Banaag 

• Dr. Edwin Sochayseng 

• Dr. Glaiza Madulara 

• Dr. Phorenice Francisco 

• Dr. Addah De Peralta 

• Dr. Jose Carlo Miguel Villanueva 

• Dr. Kristy Pinoy-Villamayor 

• Dr. Lynn Mae Dedase-Serame 

• Dr. Kathleen Oloroso-Chavez 

• Dr. Roche Dana Reyes 

• Dr. Lester Benjamin Chua 

 


